
 

2014 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD MEET 

MAROON GIRLS 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Aug. 30, 2014 

70 DEGREES, CLEAR AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Bay                      96    2   10   15   34   35   60   62  21:39.8  

2:15.9 

  2 Magnificat              102    5   19   21   28   29   33   45  21:44.1  

1:55.3 

  3 Rocky River             105    1   13   16   37   38   39   64  21:40.4  

2:42.7 

  4 Avon Lake               116   17   20   22   25   32   40   63  21:57.1  

0:56.1 

  5 Seton                   130    3    4   14   50   59   67       21:51.2  

3:21.2 

  6 Avon                    131    9   12   24   42   44   48   52  22:04.9  

1:49.2 

  7 No. Olmsted             172    6   23   43   49   51   58   61  22:26.2  

2:28.2 

  8 Shaker Hts.             188   11   31   46   47   53   55   68  22:40.4  

2:08.5 

  9 Keystone                228    7   18   65   66   72   75       23:11.8  

3:56.6 

 10 Elyria                  235   27   41   54   56   57   78   81  23:11.1  

1:17.7 

 11 Norwalk                 273   26   30   70   71   76   82   87  24:02.3  

3:26.3 

 12 Black River             321    8   69   77   79   88   92       25:22.7  

7:29.9 

 13 No. Ridgeville          359   36   74   80   83   86            26:05.4  

5:27.5 

 14 Parma                   421   73   84   85   89   90   91       27:47.8  

3:50.7 

 

Incomplete Teams: Midview 

Individuals 



 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Bay 

    2  Amanda Cusimano, 10        20:20.3    6:34 

   10  Abby Christel, 11          21:14.8    6:51 

   15  Olivia Bechtel, 11         21:32.7    6:57 

   34  Maddie Voiers, 12          22:35.0    7:17 

   35  Hailey Russell, 11         22:36.2    7:17 

   60  Carleigh Walter, 12        23:44.0    7:39 

   62  Lydia Milligan, 12         23:54.1    7:43 

Total Time = 1:48:18.9     Total Places = 96 

 

2. Magnificat 

    5  Bina Frost, 11             20:30.2    6:37 

   19  Annie Ubbing, 11           21:39.7    6:59 

   21  Emma Becker, 9             21:42.8    7:00 

   28  Jane Platek, 11            22:22.5    7:13 

   29  Brooke McQuinn, 12         22:25.4    7:14 

   33  Maggie Malley, 10          22:32.7    7:16 

   45  Madelyn Brindza, 10        22:57.9    7:24 

Total Time = 1:48:40.4     Total Places = 102 

 

3. Rocky River 

    1  Anna Brandt, 10            19:58.0    6:26 

   13  Nora McKeown, 10           21:27.8    6:55 

   16  Elise Pichola, 11          21:35.9    6:58 

   37  Allison Ladd, 9            22:39.6    7:19 

   38  Terri Sack, 11             22:40.7    7:19 

   39  Emily St. Pierre, 9        22:41.8    7:19 

   64  Monica McDonough, 12       24:04.2    7:46 

Total Time = 1:48:21.9     Total Places = 105 

 

4. Avon Lake 

   17  Charlotte Ward, 12         21:36.4    6:58 

   20  Allie Spensley, 11         21:40.2    6:59 

   22  Katey Faber, 12            21:42.9    7:00 

   25  Audrey Spensley, 11        22:13.7    7:10 

   32  Faith Lengen, 9            22:32.5    7:16 

   40  Kate Balthaser, 9          22:44.7    7:20 

   63  Julia Jantz, 11            24:01.5    7:45 

Total Time = 1:49:45.5     Total Places = 116 

 

5. Seton 

    3  Erica Schloemer, 9         20:21.6    6:34 

    4  Audrey Laiveling, 10       20:25.4    6:35 

   14  Maria Visconti, 11         21:28.3    6:56 

   50  Molly Henderson, 12        23:17.8    7:31 

   59  Allie Holmes, 11           23:42.8    7:39 

   67  Maria Heisel, 10           24:18.8    7:51 

Total Time = 1:49:15.7     Total Places = 130 

 

6. Avon 

    9  Erin Laird, 11             21:06.7    6:49 

   12  Haley Parker, 10           21:25.5    6:55 

   24  Abby King, 9               22:09.9    7:09 

   42  Claudia Hermann, 9         22:46.4    7:21 



   44  Hailey Acosta, 11          22:55.8    7:24 

   48  Claire Robertson, 10       23:07.3    7:28 

   52  Taylor Nowakowski, 11      23:25.8    7:33 

Total Time = 1:50:24.2     Total Places = 131 

 

7. No. Olmsted 

    6  Emily Johr, 12             20:54.2    6:45 

   23  Hannah Griswold, 11        21:52.6    7:03 

   43  Elise Covell, 11           22:48.3    7:21 

   49  Megan Seighman, 10         23:13.6    7:30 

   51  Tessa Shroka, 12           23:22.3    7:32 

   58  Alison Gouch, 10           23:41.5    7:39 

   61  Hope Frolo, 12             23:47.2    7:40 

Total Time = 1:52:10.8     Total Places = 172 

 

8. Shaker Hts. 

   11  Elise LaFramboise, 10      21:20.0    6:53 

   31  Elana Ross, 12             22:26.8    7:14 

   46  Mimi Reimers, 10           23:03.3    7:26 

   47  Rae Conlon, 12             23:03.4    7:26 

   53  Sophie Carrier, 9          23:28.5    7:34 

   55  Sarah Marks, 12            23:35.1    7:36 

   68  Amari Thomas, 11           24:24.7    7:52 

Total Time = 1:53:21.8     Total Places = 188 

 

9. Keystone 

    7  Shannon Wargo, 11          21:00.5    6:47 

   18  Jena Copley, 10            21:39.1    6:59 

   65  Jenna Pagapna, 9           24:05.8    7:46 

   66  Erin Hostal, 11            24:16.8    7:50 

   72  Madison Copley, 12         24:57.1    8:03 

   75  Morgan Reddinger, 10       25:25.6    8:12 

Total Time = 1:55:59.1     Total Places = 228 

 

10. Elyria 

   27  Tasha Miller, 11           22:20.2    7:12 

   41  Sabrina Knowlton, 10       22:45.4    7:20 

   54  Sarah Hamilton, 10         23:34.9    7:36 

   56  Ashley Olszewski, 11       23:37.1    7:37 

   57  Emma Gardner, 10           23:37.9    7:37 

   78  Julia Plumb, 11            26:13.6    8:28 

   81  Alexis Cozart, 9           26:47.7    8:39 

Total Time = 1:55:55.4     Total Places = 235 

 

11. Norwalk 

   26  Lauryn Maloney, 9          22:18.0    7:12 

   30  Bethany Cring, 9           22:26.1    7:14 

   70  Allison Reyna, 9           24:51.5    8:01 

   71  Kelsey McQuillen, 10       24:51.8    8:01 

   76  Kassidy Smith, 9           25:44.3    8:18 

   82  Rebecca Norman, 9          26:52.8    8:40 

   87  Jennifer Young, 12         28:10.7    9:05 

Total Time = 2:00:11.4     Total Places = 273 

 

12. Black River 

    8  Hannah Heath, 9            21:06.2    6:48 

   69  Breanna Clifford, 9        24:29.0    7:54 



   77  Carrie Cepec, 9            25:58.2    8:23 

   79  Mandy Yoder, 9             26:44.4    8:38 

   88  Darby Brenner, 9           28:36.0    9:14 

   92  Katie Skala, 9             32:28.1   10:28 

Total Time = 2:06:53.6     Total Places = 321 

 

13. No. Ridgeville 

   36  Graicen Riley, 9           22:37.7    7:18 

   74  Kendall Cook, 9            25:21.7    8:11 

   80  Olivia Sycz, 10            26:47.3    8:38 

   83  Tatiana Serna, 9           27:35.2    8:54 

   86  Tiffany Stella, 10         28:05.1    9:04 

Total Time = 2:10:26.8     Total Places = 359 

 

14. Parma 

   73  Bailey Madercic, 11        25:14.6    8:09 

   84  Maddie Bahle, 9            27:51.0    8:59 

   85  Kaitlyn Chavez, 9          27:57.3    9:01 

   89  Treasure Byrge, 12         28:50.8    9:18 

   90  Kaley Kline, 9             29:05.2    9:23 

   91  Catherine Kelley, 12       29:24.0    9:29 

Total Time = 2:18:58.7     Total Places = 421 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Anna Brandt, 10            19:58.0    6:26  Rocky River           

    2     2  Amanda Cusimano, 10        20:20.3    6:34  Bay                   

    3     3  Erica Schloemer, 9         20:21.6    6:34  Seton                 

    4     4  Audrey Laiveling, 10       20:25.4    6:35  Seton                 

    5     5  Bina Frost, 11             20:30.2    6:37  Magnificat            

    6     6  Emily Johr, 12             20:54.2    6:45  No. Olmsted           

    7     7  Shannon Wargo, 11          21:00.5    6:47  Keystone              

    8     8  Hannah Heath, 9            21:06.2    6:48  Black River           

    9     9  Erin Laird, 11             21:06.7    6:49  Avon                  

   10    10  Abby Christel, 11          21:14.8    6:51  Bay                   

   11    11  Elise LaFramboise, 10      21:20.0    6:53  Shaker Hts.           

   12    12  Haley Parker, 10           21:25.5    6:55  Avon                  



   13        Shannon Adams, 12          21:27.0    6:55  Midview               

   14    13  Nora McKeown, 10           21:27.8    6:55  Rocky River           

   15    14  Maria Visconti, 11         21:28.3    6:56  Seton                 

   16    15  Olivia Bechtel, 11         21:32.7    6:57  Bay                   

   17    16  Elise Pichola, 11          21:35.9    6:58  Rocky River           

   18    17  Charlotte Ward, 12         21:36.4    6:58  Avon Lake             

   19    18  Jena Copley, 10            21:39.1    6:59  Keystone              

   20    19  Annie Ubbing, 11           21:39.7    6:59  Magnificat            

   21    20  Allie Spensley, 11         21:40.2    6:59  Avon Lake             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   22    21  Emma Becker, 9             21:42.8    7:00  Magnificat            

   23    22  Katey Faber, 12            21:42.9    7:00  Avon Lake             

   24    23  Hannah Griswold, 11        21:52.6    7:03  No. Olmsted           

   25    24  Abby King, 9               22:09.9    7:09  Avon                  

   26    25  Audrey Spensley, 11        22:13.7    7:10  Avon Lake             

   27    26  Lauryn Maloney, 9          22:18.0    7:12  Norwalk               

   28    27  Tasha Miller, 11           22:20.2    7:12  Elyria                

   29    28  Jane Platek, 11            22:22.5    7:13  Magnificat            

   30    29  Brooke McQuinn, 12         22:25.4    7:14  Magnificat            

   31    30  Bethany Cring, 9           22:26.1    7:14  Norwalk               

   32    31  Elana Ross, 12             22:26.8    7:14  Shaker Hts.           

   33    32  Faith Lengen, 9            22:32.5    7:16  Avon Lake             

   34    33  Maggie Malley, 10          22:32.7    7:16  Magnificat            

   35    34  Maddie Voiers, 12          22:35.0    7:17  Bay                   

   36    35  Hailey Russell, 11         22:36.2    7:17  Bay                   

   37    36  Graicen Riley, 9           22:37.7    7:18  No. Ridgeville        

   38    37  Allison Ladd, 9            22:39.6    7:19  Rocky River           

   39    38  Terri Sack, 11             22:40.7    7:19  Rocky River           

   40    39  Emily St. Pierre, 9        22:41.8    7:19  Rocky River           

   41    40  Kate Balthaser, 9          22:44.7    7:20  Avon Lake             

   42    41  Sabrina Knowlton, 10       22:45.4    7:20  Elyria                

   43    42  Claudia Hermann, 9         22:46.4    7:21  Avon                  

   44    43  Elise Covell, 11           22:48.3    7:21  No. Olmsted           

   45    44  Hailey Acosta, 11          22:55.8    7:24  Avon                  

   46    45  Madelyn Brindza, 10        22:57.9    7:24  Magnificat            

   47    46  Mimi Reimers, 10           23:03.3    7:26  Shaker Hts.           

   48    47  Rae Conlon, 12             23:03.4    7:26  Shaker Hts.           

   49        Katie Dunstan, 9           23:06.7    7:27  Magnificat            

   50    48  Claire Robertson, 10       23:07.3    7:28  Avon                  

   51        Victoria Meyer, 12         23:13.1    7:29  Magnificat            

   52    49  Megan Seighman, 10         23:13.6    7:30  No. Olmsted           

   53    50  Molly Henderson, 12        23:17.8    7:31  Seton                 

   54    51  Tessa Shroka, 12           23:22.3    7:32  No. Olmsted           

   55    52  Taylor Nowakowski, 11      23:25.8    7:33  Avon                  



   56    53  Sophie Carrier, 9          23:28.5    7:34  Shaker Hts.           

   57    54  Sarah Hamilton, 10         23:34.9    7:36  Elyria                

   58    55  Sarah Marks, 12            23:35.1    7:36  Shaker Hts.           

   59    56  Ashley Olszewski, 11       23:37.1    7:37  Elyria                

   60    57  Emma Gardner, 10           23:37.9    7:37  Elyria                

   61    58  Alison Gouch, 10           23:41.5    7:39  No. Olmsted           

   62    59  Allie Holmes, 11           23:42.8    7:39  Seton                 

   63    60  Carleigh Walter, 12        23:44.0    7:39  Bay                   

   64    61  Hope Frolo, 12             23:47.2    7:40  No. Olmsted           

   65        Kerry Sipler, 9            23:51.5    7:42  Avon                  

   66    62  Lydia Milligan, 12         23:54.1    7:43  Bay                   

   67    63  Julia Jantz, 11            24:01.5    7:45  Avon Lake             

   68    64  Monica McDonough, 12       24:04.2    7:46  Rocky River           

   69    65  Jenna Pagapna, 9           24:05.8    7:46  Keystone              

   70    66  Erin Hostal, 11            24:16.8    7:50  Keystone              

   71    67  Maria Heisel, 10           24:18.8    7:51  Seton                 

   72    68  Amari Thomas, 11           24:24.7    7:52  Shaker Hts.           

   73    69  Breanna Clifford, 9        24:29.0    7:54  Black River           

   74        Mary McGrail, 11           24:29.1    7:54  Avon Lake             

   75        Emma Murdock, 9            24:31.5    7:55  Avon Lake             

   76        Simone Craciun, 9          24:41.8    7:58  Rocky River           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   77    70  Allison Reyna, 9           24:51.5    8:01  Norwalk               

   78    71  Kelsey McQuillen, 10       24:51.8    8:01  Norwalk               

   79    72  Madison Copley, 12         24:57.1    8:03  Keystone              

   80    73  Bailey Madercic, 11        25:14.6    8:09  Parma                 

   81        Elizabeth Weger, 12        25:19.6    8:10  Rocky River           

   82    74  Kendall Cook, 9            25:21.7    8:11  No. Ridgeville        

   83    75  Morgan Reddinger, 10       25:25.6    8:12  Keystone              

   84        Julia Koehler, 11          25:28.3    8:13  Avon                  

   85    76  Kassidy Smith, 9           25:44.3    8:18  Norwalk               

   86    77  Carrie Cepec, 9            25:58.2    8:23  Black River           

   87    78  Julia Plumb, 11            26:13.6    8:28  Elyria                

   88    79  Mandy Yoder, 9             26:44.4    8:38  Black River           

   89    80  Olivia Sycz, 10            26:47.3    8:38  No. Ridgeville        

   90    81  Alexis Cozart, 9           26:47.7    8:39  Elyria                

   91    82  Rebecca Norman, 9          26:52.8    8:40  Norwalk               

   92        Laura Adams, 10            27:18.4    8:48  Midview               

   93    83  Tatiana Serna, 9           27:35.2    8:54  No. Ridgeville        

   94    84  Maddie Bahle, 9            27:51.0    8:59  Parma                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   95    85  Kaitlyn Chavez, 9          27:57.3    9:01  Parma                 

   96    86  Tiffany Stella, 10         28:05.1    9:04  No. Ridgeville        

   97    87  Jennifer Young, 12         28:10.7    9:05  Norwalk               

   98    88  Darby Brenner, 9           28:36.0    9:14  Black River           

   99    89  Treasure Byrge, 12         28:50.8    9:18  Parma                 

  100    90  Kaley Kline, 9             29:05.2    9:23  Parma                 

  101        Maria Fleming, 9           29:16.6    9:27  Midview               

  102    91  Catherine Kelley, 12       29:24.0    9:29  Parma                 

  103        Hailey Kunath, 11          30:53.1    9:58  Midview               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 



  104    92  Katie Skala, 9             32:28.1   10:28  Black River           

 

Return to home page.  
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